clearance the sale of 500 OEX Jan 515 call option contracts and the sale of 500 OEX Jan 
550 call option contracts with Kingsbury recorded as the contra party, when Kingsbury 
was neither present in the OEX trading crowd nor present on the trading floor of the 
Exchange. 

SANCTION 

The sanction to be imposed shall consist of a twelve thousand five hundred dollar 
($12,500) joint and several fine and a censure of each Respondent. 

ORDER 

ACCORDINGLY IT IS ORDERED THAT, the Respondents, Kingsbury Trading, L.L.C. and 
John F. Kingsbury, Jr., shall be and hereby are each censured and jointly and severally fined in 
the amount of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500). 

SO ORDERED  
 FOR THE COMMITTEE 

Dated:   November 12, 1997                         By:   /s/ Bruce I. Andrews  
 Bruce I. Andrews 
 Chairman 
 Business Conduct Committee